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11th ANNUAL
STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK

ATHLETIC CONFERENCE

WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS

STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK — COLLEGE AT CORTLAND
FEBRUARY 27, 1971




TOURNAMENT INFORMATION

TOURNAMENT DIRECTORS
Vince Gonino
Jerry Casciani

TOURNAMENT MANAGER
Ron Russo

HEAD SCORER AND ANNOUNCER
Al Scheer

PUBLICITY
Pat Stewart

TEAM TRAINER
John Sciera

REFEREES
Ron Frey
Larry Rector
Dick Rush
Larry Wormald

COACHING STAFF

Mr. Don Murray
SUNY
Brockport, N.Y. 14420

Mr. Frank Pascarella
SUNY
Buffalo, N.¥Y. 14200

Mr. Vince Gonino
SUNY
Cortland, N.Y. 13045

Mr. Bob Hughes
SUNY
Geneseo, N.Y. 14454

Mr. Joe Owens
SUNY
New Paltz, N.Y. 12561

Mr. Al Sosa
SUNY
Oneonta, N.Y. 13820

Mr. Jim Howard
SUNY
Oswego, N.Y. 13126

Mr. Don Learman
SUNY
Plattsburgh, N.Y. 12901

Mr. Frank Millard
SUNY
Potsdam, N.Y. 13676



STATE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

CORTLAND, NEW YORK 13045

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

The State University College at Cortland takes great pride
and satisfaction in hosting the wrestling championships for
the 1971 State University of New York Athletic Conference,

Cortland's traditionally strong support of wrestling and of
the type of competitive spirit and clean living which this sport
exemplifies, are expressed once again as this year we
welcome to our campus some of the most outstanding
collegiate wrestlers, coaches, and supporters in the East.

Sincerely,
N/

Richard C. Jones
President



ELEVENTH ANNUAL STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK
ATHLETIC CONFERENCE WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS
STATE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE
CORTLAND, NEW YORK

MOFFETT GYMNASIUM SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 27, 197

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Friday, February 26, 1971

Registration (Moffett Gym) 4-6:00 p.m.
Seeding Meeting 6:30 p.m.
Weight Check and Workouts 4-11:00p.m.
Buffet for coaches, officials 10:00 p.m.

Saturday, February 27, 1971

Weigh=-in

6-7:00 a.m.
Breakfast (Brockway Hall) 7:30-8:30 a.m.
Annual coaches meeting (Moffett Faculty Room) 9:0C a.m.
Preliminaries and quarter finals (3 mats) 12:00 noon
Semi-Finals 3:00 p.m.

Consolation wrestle-backs following semi's (2-3 mats)
Consolation Finals (2 mats) 7:00 p.m.
Finals (1 mat) 8:00 p.m.



1970 SUNYAC Champions

118
126
134
142
150
158
167
177
190
UL

Head Coach:

Kevin Stock

Jim Tortorici
Ken Furnkranz

Stan Rogers
Ron Behe

Doug Hartman
Hank Carpenter

Larry Glenz

Gary Van Derzee
Len Schlacter

Year

Fr.
Soph.
sr.
Soph.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Soph.
Soph.

Vince Gonino

Hometown

Bellmore
Rochester
Horseheads
Auburn
Oxford
Rochester
Bellmore
Freeport
Trumansburg
Syracuse

Ma [or

Und.
P.E.
Math
P.E.
P.E.
P.E.
2.8,
L.A.
P.B.
4



Defending Champions

Wally Jascot 118 1bs.

Stan Rogers 142 1bs
Oswego

Cortland

-\

—

-

Ron Behe 150 1lbs.
Cortland

Ralph Pizzo 168 lbs. Pat Schuler
Oswego

177 1lbs.
Oneonta



1970 Runners Up

Kevin Stock 118 1lbs. Jim Tortorici 126 1lbs.
Cortland Cortland

Richard Hadsell 142 1lbs. Bob Johnston 150 lbs.
Oswego Potsdam

' Doug Hartman 158 lbs. Hank Carpenter 167 lbs. Len Schlacter UL
Cortland Cortland Cortland
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CLASS CHAMPION

118 W. Laskot, Os.
126 J. Walter, Os.
134 K. Furnkranz, Co.
142 s. Rogers, Co.
150 R. Behe, Co.

158 T. Pitch, Os.

167 R. Pizzo, Os.

177 P. Schuler, On.
190 D. Harcisco, Os.
UL. R. Beers, Br.

Cortland 96, Oswego 92, Brockport 45, Potsdam 40, Oneonta 38, Geneseo, 16,

1970 SUNYAC Championships

RUNNER-UP

K. Stock, Co.

J. Tortorici, Co.
J. Nanos, Os.

R. Hadsell, Os.
B. Johnson, Po.
D. Hartman, Co.
H. Carpenter, Co.
J. Clendenin, Fr.
D. Foxx, Po.

L. Schlacter, Co.

Fredonia 11, New Paltz 1, Buff, State O,
1969 CHAMPIONS AND PLACE WINNERS

CLASS CHAMPION

Jaskot, Os,
Walter, Os.
McGann, Os.
DiOrio, Os.
Holburn, Os.
Fitch, Os.
Buntich, Br.
VanGordan, Os.
177 Lehr, On.
191 Hubbard, NP
Hwt Beers, Br.

15
123
130
137
145
152
160
167

CHAMPION

N. Nanos, Os.

W. DeSario, Co.
130 K. Furnkranz, Co.
J. Walter, Os.

L. Jerauld, Os.
J. Mulada, Co.

T. Buntich, Br,

B, Turmner, Br,

G. Lehr, On,

D. Vnnéordon. Os,
R, Beers, Br,

RUNNER—UP

Brunschmid, o,
Martin, L
Furnkranz,
Holmes, Br.
Behe, Cort.
Sherman, Cort,
Clark, Po,
Brodmerkle, Rr.
Narciso, Os,
Bouee, Os,
Smith, Os,

Cort.

THIRD

C. Reed, Po.

W. Martin, Pl.
Shemp, On.
Levis, Br.
Terrena, On.
Hied ialokowski, Br,
Gogol, Br.
Schneider, Os.
Van Derzee,Co.
Walter, On.

THIRD

McCarthy, Br.
Freeman, Corl.
Clark, On.
Ruzylo, [I'o.
Baker, Po,
Lyon, To,
Hartmen, Cort.
Deluea, On.
Tully, Cort.
Foxx, Po.
Ward, Cort.

1968 CHAMPIONS AND PLACE WINNERS

RUNNER—-UP

R, DeMarsh, Br.
B. McGann, Os.
W. Schempff, On.
D. Clark, On,

D. Sharman, Co.
R, Funk, Po.

O. DeLuca, On.
B, Lambe, On,
W. Brodmerkal, Br,
C. Bolesh, Br,

K. Covas, NP

THIRD

D. Stiles, Po,

F. Hackett, Pi.
J. Nanos, Os.

L. Berman, NP
D. D*Amboise, On,
R. Anderson, On,
M. Tully, Co.

M. Gubitosa, NP
D. Narciso

J. Daniels, Po.
J. Bovee, Os.

FOURTH

Mahoney, Br.
Kinna, On.
Kleman, Ge.
Frombefer,
Vogt, Ge.
Clark, Po.
O'Brien, Ge.
Richardson,
Steinhouse,
Bruno, Ge.

Pl.

Po.
Br.

Plattsburgh 15,

FOURTH

Parkman, Buf,
Carlson, Br,

Fronhofer, PL
Omansky, On,
D'Amboise, On,
O’'Brien, G.
Patka, Os.
O'Connell,
Sparnecht,
Chippendale,
Daniels, Po.

Po.
Po.
On,

FOURTH

D. Short, C.

J. Cone, Bu.
L. Knowle, Bu.
A, Audas, Pi,
T. Holmes, Br,
J. Weitword, Br,
J. Clark, Po,
R. Smith, Os,
W. Pestall, Co,
G. Miller, On,
M. Walter, On,

1968 TEAM SCORES: Oswego 84; Brockport 74; Oneonta 73; Cortiand 65; Potsdam 26; New Paltz 23; Buffalo 10; Plattsburgh 9.

CLASS CHAMPION

116 N, Nanos, Os.
123 W, DeSario, Co,
P, Rose, Co.
137 T, DiOno, Os.
145 L. Gerauld, Os.
152 J. Maulada, Co.
160 B. Lambe, On,
167 8, Turnar, Br,
177 G. Lehr, On,
191 C. Bolesh, Br.
HWT B, Gowdy, Os.

1967 INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS AND PLACE WINNERS

RUNNER-UP

« Prato, Co.

« Clar, On,
L. Warner, Os.
€. Gomes, PI,
R. Funk, ﬁo.
P. Kealy, Po.
0. VanGordon, Os.
R. Nathan, P,
B. Rolland, Br.
J. Wachtal, Co.
K. Kovas, NP

THIRD

P. Loucy, Pl.

R, MeGos, Os,
W. Schemp, On,
X. Lowis, On,
D. Sherman, Co.
J. Wanword, 8,
J. Alessi, 8.

M, Tully, Co,

J. Camalio, Co.
D. lacovazzi, On,
J: Daniels, Po,

FOURTH

M, Sampson, On,
. Purdy, PI.

. Knowles, Bu.

. Herrman, Br.

. Sammler, Br.

. Anderson, On.
. Filiatraux, Po.
D. Gubitusa, NP
R, Smith, Os.

J. Simons, Po.

K. Bricknl, Br,

“DTWZr O

1987 TEAM SCORES: Oswego 78; Cortland 73; Brockport 67; Oneonta 656; Potsdam 32; Platisburgh 26; New Paltz 16; Buffalo 5.

CLASS CHAMPION

115
123
130
137
145
152
1680
167

D. Prato, Co,

8. McCann, Os.
W, DeSario, Co,
P, Rose, Co.

R. Funk, Po,

J. Waitword, Br.
A, Sosa, Co,

D, Connors, Co,
177 T, Ryan, Os.
191 G, Lehr, On,
HWT J. Wachtel, Co.

1968 TEAM SCORES: Cortland 84; Oswego 73; Oneonta 65

1985 CHAMPIONS AND RUNNER—-UPS

115 Sportelio, On, Sutton, Br,
123 Frisicano, Os, Aycox, On,
130 Furrer, Os, Sammler, Br,
137 Jones, Os. Gomez, P,
147 Shiel, Os. Wallace, Co.
157 Williams, Os, Connos, Co,
167 Gustainis, Os. Sosa, Co,

177 Ryan, Os. Norcross, Co.
191 Felser, Co. Jacques, P1,
HWT Tisa, Br. Cousins, Os,

1966 INDIVIDUAL CHAMPION AND PLACE WINNERS

RUNNER-UP

E. Museralio, On.
D. Clark, On,

F. Frisicana, Os,
E. Gomez, PI1,

P. Kazmarski, Br,
P. Kanly, Po,

8. Lambe, On,

T. Gustainis, Os,
D. Samuel, On,
C. Reistrom, Os,
A, Gary, Os.

Prato, Co.
French, Br,
Meortz, Co,
Rose, Co.
Funk, Po,
Mull, Br,
Samuel, On,
Rossini, On,
Reistrom, Os,
Wabhb, On,

19685 TEAM SCORES: Oswego 107; Cortland 69: Oneoonta 50! Brockport 45:

Plattsburgh 20; Potsdam 16,

THIRD

D. Stiles, Po.
D. Rusio, Po.
J. Morris, On,
X. Lewis, On,
D. Parshley, Os,
D. Baldwin, Os.
J. Consaul, Br,
G. Miller, On,
J. Allessi, Br,
R. Felser, Co.
C. Bolesh, Br,

: Brockport 46; Potsdam 32; Plattsburg 16,

1984 CHAMPIONS AND RUNNER—-UPS ;

115 LaMonica, Os. Sutton, Br,

123 Jones, Os. Aycox, On,

130 Furrer, Os, Kncemarski, Br,
137 Wilkison, Co. Williamson, Os.
147 Wilson, Os. Whittaker, Co.
167 Williams, Os, Kelty, On,

167 Gustainis, Os. Sosa, Co.

177 Coley, Co, Mather, Br,

191 Alessi, Br, Goddoau, Pl

HWT Tisa, Br.

Piattsburgh 11; Potsdam 0.

Teuten, On.
1964 TEAM SCORES: Oswego 90; Brockport 76; Cortland 61; Oneonta 59;

FOURTH

R, Monroe, Br,
E. French, Br,
K. Baker, Po,
R. Kramer, Os,
D. Bundy, Co.
S. Aycox, On,
P. Toner, Os.
B, Turnaer, Br,
R. Nathan, P1,
K, Brickal, Br,
J. Jacques, PI,

Armatrong, Co.
Sammler, Br.
Mertz, Co.
Hoover, dr,
Perkins, On,
Lawler, Br,
Mull, Br.
Samue!l, On,
Poarson, Co.
Cousins, Os,



Championship bouts are eight minutes long, divid-
ed into three periods -- first period 2 minutes, second
and third periods 3 minutes. In tournaments, over-
time consists of three l-minute periods. Consolation
bouts consist of three 2-minute periods.

The first period of each bout will start from a stand-
ing position. Second and third periods begin on the
mat in the referee's position, contestants alternating
in the positions of advantages each period.

A FALL is decided when either wrestler has held his
opponent's shoulders to the mat for one second., This
terminates the match.

A DECISION is awarded to the contestant who
scores the greater number of points in a bout where
no fall occurs. If there is a tie the contestants shall
wrestle three extra periods of one minute each (con-
solation matches included), starting the first of these
periods on the feet and conducting the entire overtime
as in the regular match. In the event of a tie after
completion of the overtime periods, a jury of two
judges and the referee shall select the winner by
ballot.

MATCH SCORING POINT SYSTEM

TAKEDOWNS = Taking opponent to mat

With BAVERERGE < o« o s s 5 s s s 5 2 o s s & » 2 points
ESCAPE =~ Defensive wrestler attaining a

neutral position . . « + s s « « = s s s & 5 & 1 point
REVERSAL - Defensive wrestler comes from

underneath and gains control of his opponent . 2 points
PREDICAMENT =~ A predicament is a situation in

which the offensive wrestler has control of his oppon-
ent in a pinning combination and a fall or near fall

19 Iadnent. . . . i s e ne @ e a v a s s s« 2 DoinEs
NEAR FALL - A near fall is a position in which the
offensive wrestler has his opponent in a pinning situ-
ation with both shoulders or the scapula area held in
contact with the mat for less than one second or when
one shoulder of the defensive wrestler is touching the
mat and the other shoulder is held within one inch or
less of the mat for two full seconds . . . . . . 3 points

TIME ADVANTAGE = The offensive wrestler who has
control in an advantage position over his opponent

is gaining time-advantage. A timekeeper assigned to
each wrestler records his accumulated time-advantage
throughout the match or a multiple timer may be per-
mitted to record the time-advantage. At the end of
the match the referee subtracts the lesser time-advan-
tages from the greater. If the contestant with the
greater time-advantage has less than one minute of

net time-advantage, no point is awarded, If he has
one full minute or more of net time-advantage he is
awarded one point by the referee. If he has two full
minutes or more of net time-advantage he is awarded
two points by the referee. No contestant can be award-
ed more than two points for time-advantage in any

one match. The contestant with the lesser time-advan-
tage receives no points even though he accumulates
several minutes of time in the advantage position.

FORFEIT - A forfeit is received by a wrestler when

his opponent for any reason fails to appear for the
match. In order to receive a forfeit, a wrestler must
be dressed and appear on the mat.

DEFAULT - A default is awarded in a match when
one of the wrestlers is unable to continue wrestling
due to an injury.

DISQUALIFICATION - Disqualification is a situation
in which a contestant is banned from further partici-
pation in accordance with prescribed penalties.

In the National Collegiate championships six places
are awarded. The defeated wrestlers in the consola-
tion semifinals shall wrestle off for the fifth and sixth
places.

The loser in the final match automatically wins sec-
ond place.

Wrestlers must wrestle at all times. Penalties are
awarded by the referee under the point system for
stalling, illegal holds and technical violations.

Any hold for punishment alone is prohibited.



STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK
1971 WRESTLING CMIONS]_:IIPS

CORTLAND, MEW YORK

Weight Class

Prolims Quarters Semis Finals

CHAMPION

3rd Placa







STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK
1971 WEZSTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS

CORTLAND, MEW YORK

Weight Class

relims Quarters Semis Finals

L. CHAMPION

3rd Placa







STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK
1971 WRESTLING CHAMPTONSHIPS
CORTLAND, MEW YORK

Weight Class

Prolims Quarters Semis Finals

CBAMPION

s

3xd Placa







STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK
1971 WBISTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS

CORTLAND, MEW YORK

Weight Class

Prolims Quarters Semis Finals

I CHAMPION

3xd Placa







Prelims

STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK
1971 WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Quarters

CORTLAND, MEW YORKX

Weight Class

Finals

.

| CHAMPION

1
-—-——-—rt—-ruw—-l

. e e W A ——

| ————— s T kT

3xd Place







Prelims

STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK
1971 WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS

CORTLAND, MEW YORKX

Weight Class

Quarters Semis Finals

—— --—-—-—-—.:.m-&

CHAMPION

3rd FPlaca




g T —

s



STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK
1971 WBESTLING CEAMPIONSHIPS

CORTLAND, MEW YORX

Weight Class

Prolims Quarcers Semis Finals

CHAMPION

e i Yottt Ly

i
R——

3xd Placa







Prelims

STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK
1971 WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS

CORTLAND, MEW YORK

Weight Class

Quartera Semis Finals

CHAMPION

3rd Placae




. o § i e ok ISAT ] =i T L L o 3 B b L "
e - = __. ,_ ] m ) ¥ 1 ] ,L. . X 7. i -
u o o . ! K __ I l_\-_. nﬁ_: : i _n i e s __ o _. .” i
'Ill . r-l.l : ,_“I\ﬁ .\‘ WH “ a —_ ' .\._— B |” \l— _,Tih _. 1 __c.. : ._lw_ [ - : _TM - b e
- — - SAh e = I l.~ - r JxrA— , ._ IR ﬁ _:_ d.._ ) ﬁr-u
Fan ] /) , i I i, ! , »
e ik g = Rapovats IECINE 5 o eI, -
- = - af'l = 1 1 B El »

I.LH— o i Ly j -” » il , _H N }-c. I —__ ! o i lr ,ﬁ. N N ) -

] - i - *lu 4.|,, ol IIHI..._ ,L =rp == h lb i —q_ _ﬁ. F‘m .ﬁ‘ = A= l.i-- =

4 Tl a P Il =2 — ] L= ] L“ S . g b _ﬂ A o - = = -ll

. i “ i _ i . , l_.,_ - = M - - - - = n

&l ll r _l.._ - m = 2 -_ |n j— f o _— B | | i 1) [ ] - Nl I-ll1l Sl - - .

ot - a X ¥ B Hﬂ el | - i - i l i » M.‘, — L . . ll =
l_l l —. ] . : - o L 1= - ] .-

S L A Pl Bl e et B e S S R SR
l' N °r llI L] .h. n -4 ..,‘ ‘ t ,v_ k] 7 =% _* - | L -— - o
ant . .m LN | b o 1l 3 It el _‘ R T e .

o g 1 e RN A I B oy P S R S S T L L R W LR LR
- .I,”“....r.:- e m =l “_— - IM = [ ‘unL— ) 1“. vh m b o i ﬂr . #_

A e R - U 1 d 4 | 1ok . e ] - .

. x " = = $ I - - 1 L _

m i E 1 w e \ . . i
. llah . M‘\ '.lﬁl “7. 1 7 I ﬂ = _,..k. ﬁ i 5 IL —..ﬁﬁ ] L IIJ-F - By n - # _
" “ :.a.“ - ...; I- b |..l il _ . m = it at | ol m I3 : m.i_l ”- . m, o 12 l_ _ o
X 'l_.m .,|-|. Hl..ﬂl. [ — - _|||r||mrl|.l . e |kn ?w . P— mlvlrﬁ.l.._Ll.l.mt . |- ) Ilrl € ”. ,_q _ I-l_m__ B
Pll iy ¥ |... —,.m- ! Y - ,ﬂ _n - . | ,# - 7_., r - ...m i
o .\Mf pe M |.c.-t| it | |} ¢ ik M . = y ==
‘i = i _ 4 K _-_m 7 ._4w. 4
/i, g ] 1 . i B it i _
. i u (Jip SLUNENE
e =1} 4

i==

I i T I i

AP TS
1

MG .o

-
H
-

»34




Prolims

STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK
1971 WRISTLING CEHAMPIONSHIPS

CORTLAND, MEW YORK

Weight Class

Quartera Semis Finals

CBAMPION

- 5 ——— WS ey

=

3rd Placa




)

No points

Advancement 1.
UL

SINIOd

...... S T T - T . ---1--1--1--

319v1d

190

SiNlOd

lllll e |.I|I.Al.||:l| ||r|ll|4_l|l - - - oo o= af aeen g Snem

Iavid

177

siNlod

..... e sr;:rnu;:|T;|r||u|4ﬁu41u ||.||4||.|1¢|u

167

e St S S o - -

158

...... ---1---ﬂ-lﬁ--.--.--,-L,-lr--rijf-gf-Jf-J--4--.--4--+--

SANIOd
39vd

150

siNiOd

¥ 1L FRo ] — - — = — = = =} - — [ Sl PR PRI PR PRy R —
]th—Ol 5 i T &

3ovd

142

sTIVTOR

ﬁ H3IH10

uuuuu - A i nLrunun-|11|s+1|.a|lac::a
siNIOd
32vd

TOURNAMENT SCORING

134

TINTSd
¥IHLO ﬁ

Thearosel A 0 " A B R v o e nd o 5 A Y el
siniog| o] G

39v7d

Fall, default, forfeit or disqualification 1.

126

SiNiIOd
—— kailll IlllLllIllJfliTlLllL]iLil -, —— ITII

SiN1Od
39v1d

SiNiOd
¥3IHLO0

llllll ﬁll;tlJllLll!Tllli - e e e e llJIlulllll$ll
SiNIOd
3Ivid

In addition, 1 point shall be scored for each match won in both the championship and

consolation elimination except for the final first, third and fifth place matches.

TOURNAMENT POINTS - First place 12 points, Second place 9, Third place 7, Fourth place 5,
are awarded for a bye in any round.

Fifth place 3, Sixth place 1.

TEAM

3rd 4th

Outstanding Wrestler Award

2nd

CHAMPIONS AND PLACE-WINNERS

CHAMPION

CLASS
118
126
134
142
150
158
167
177
190
UL
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